was changed in order to release state funds which could be matched 
with federal funus for initiatin.s and expanding programs in divisions 
and bureaus of the department. The Food and Consumer Safety Bureau 
took a severe loss in Fiscal 1982 with the loss of 4l3D funds. 

Thirty eight thousand ($38,000) dollars is being requested to replace 
moniC's vIhiC"h ',Ie previously received under contr.J.ct from the Federal 
Food and Drug Administration for an inspection program involving 
grain storage, food warehouses, food salvage dealers, and bakeries.

[...]

These inspections arc required because 1,](~ are charged with the 
responsibility of the l.:lw whi~h requires that we provide surveillance 
to Cl1s\:rc th,]!: [Dod i,; [lill auullerated ur 1l1isbrandcd. 

In addition. the granting of these supplemental funds in amount of 
thirty eight thousand ($38,000) dollars will permit us to retain 
staff at 1982 level, which will permit us to continue a reasonably 
effective food and drug program and provide continuing assistance 
programs to local health units. I urge you to support this funding. 

Sincer2ly,